
            

 
 
 

 
 

 

Westcoast LiveLighter Club Challenge 
 

 
Saturday 18th April, 2015 

 
 
 Place Team Points 
 
  1 Westcoast Masters WWC 315 

  2 Perth City WPC 133 

  3 Armadale Masters WAM 124 

  4 Whitford Masters WWF 101 

  5 Beatty Park Masters WOP 76 

  6 Leisurepark Masters WLP 66 

  7 Carine Masters WCR 23 

  8 Bold Park Masters WBP 17 

  9 Swan Hills Masters WSH 4 
 
 
 

Beatty Park won the Handicap Award 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 



Event 1 – 100m Breaststroke - Women 
 

30-34  
 1 O'Brien, Lizzie  31 WPC 1:42.00    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Gardiner, Jackie  41 WPC 1:48.62    4 
 

45-49  
 --- Galilo, Bianca  46 WCR DQ   
 

50-54  
 1 Gale, Karen  52 WWC 1:41.90    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Phillips, Geraldine  57 WOP 2:04.96    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Murray, Janine  60 WWF 1:52.34    4 
 2 Barker, Lexie  61 WWF 2:28.05    3 
  
 

Event 1 – 100m Breaststroke - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Bouchere, Damien  31 WLP 1:23.71    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Tarr, Bob  37 WPC 1:22.00    4 
 2 Milupi, Lubasi  36 WLP 1:32.52    3 
 

40-44  
 1 O'Rourke, Kieran  42 WWF 1:59.39    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Copland, Paul  53 WWF 2:11.81    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Roper, Garry  56 WWF 1:38.45    4 
 2 Plant, Colin  55 WBP 1:44.84    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Cragg, Graham  61 WAM 1:28.18    4 
 

65-69  
 1 Croft, Charles  65 WAM 1:39.79    4 
 2 Van Eijndhoven, Frans  67 WWF 1:53.43    3 
 3 Vosbergen, Hans  68 WAM 2:04.81    2 
 4 Kolomyjec, Christopher  65 WWC 2:05.15    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Burns, John  71 WWC 2:30.00    4 
 
 

Event 2 – 100m Backstroke - Women 
 

25-29  
 1 Yip, Rebecca  27 WAM 1:27.27    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Spooner, Erin  33 WWC 1:29.93    4 
 2 O'Brien, Lizzie  31 WPC 1:30.82    3 
 3 Burch, Rowena  31 WAM 1:32.05    2 
 

45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  46 WOP 1:24.69    4 
 2 Infante, Carol-Ann  49 WCR 1:26.68    3 
 3 Caruso, Gillian  47 WAM 1:32.00    2 
 

50-54  
 1 Gale, Karen  52 WWC 1:43.21    4 
 

70-74  
 1 Morris, Toni  72 WOP 2:45.30    4 
 --- Elliott, Theresa  72 WCM X2:06.46   
 

75-79  
 1 Bird, Helen  78 WOP 1:45.06    4 
 
 

Event 2 – 100m Backstroke - Men 
 

40-44  
 1 Waldhart, Chris  43 WPC 1:10.15    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Raynes, Steve  51 WPC 1:45.05    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Scott, Geoffrey  57 WOP 1:57.56    4 

Event 2 – 100m Backstroke – Men cont’d 
 

60-64  
 1 Barker, Ian  63 WWF 1:44.83    4 
 

65-69  
 1 Van Eijndhoven, Frans  67 WWF 1:55.31    4 
 

70-74  
 --- Hughes, James  70 UNAT X1:28.36   
 
 
Event 3 – 100m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Kerman, Amy  23 WWC 1:26.68    4 
 

25-29  
 1 Bell, Elise  28 WWC 1:29.19    4 
 

30-34  
 1 O'Brien, Lizzie  31 WPC 1:18.55    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Bergin, Lisa  41 WWC 1:11.58    4 
 2 Gardiner, Jackie  41 WPC 1:24.70    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Wilkins, Fiona  52 WPC 1:24.88    4 
 2 Ernst, Margaret  54 WWC 1:39.10    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Mutch, Sandra  58 WSH 1:37.71    4 
 2 Phillips, Geraldine  57 WOP 1:37.86    3 
 3 Cragg, Linda  59 WAM 1:40.59    2 
 

60-64  
 1 Murray, Janine  60 WWF 1:29.56    4 
 2 Barker, Lexie  61 WWF 2:18.30    3 
 

65-69  
 1 Dunn, Liz  67 WAM 1:51.79    4 
 2 Burns, Katrine  66 WWC 1:52.48    3 
 3 Sales, Rhonda  67 WWC 1:54.84    2 
 4 Hardingham, June  67 WLP 2:19.18    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Wannell, Carrol  72 WWC 1:32.87    4 
 --- Elliott, Theresa  72 WCM X1:57.70   
  
 
Event 3 – 100m Freestyle - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Schelfhout, Jared  25 WWF 1:12.39    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Tarr, Bob  37 WPC 1:04.80    4 
 2 Prchal, Jay  39 WWC 1:04.91    3 
 3 Muller, Andreas  38 WPC 1:05.37    2 
 4 Dorney, Glenn  39 WLP 1:19.33    1 
 5 Hathaway, Benjamin  39 WLP 1:20.76    1 
 

40-44  
 1 Lawrenson, Kieren  41 WWC 59.03    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Gibson, Colin  48 WAM 1:28.96    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Levin, Malcolm  52 WPC 1:06.11    4 
 2 Power, Alan  53 WWC 1:12.04    3 
 3 West, Christopher  52 WWC 1:22.58    2 
 4 Richards, Mark  50 WWC 1:27.19    1 
 5 Raynes, Steve  51 WPC 1:28.86    1 
 6 McCormack, Paul  53 WPC 1:40.44    1 
 7 Copland, Paul  53 WWF 1:51.71    1 
 

55-59  
 1 Roper, Garry  56 WWF 1:10.12    4 
 2 Plant, Colin  55 WBP 1:12.62    3 
 3 Kerman, Michael  57 WWC 1:13.03    2 
 4 Scott, Geoffrey  57 WOP 1:32.62    1 



Event 3 – 100m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 

60-64  
 1 Temby, Robert  64 WWC 1:16.72    4 
 2 Barker, Ian  63 WWF 1:25.52    3 
 3 Langfield, Bill  62 WWF 1:28.48    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Joyce, Bevan  67 WLP 1:46.98    4 
 

70-74  
 1 Davies, David  71 WCR 1:17.35    4 
 2 von Senger, Richard  72 WWC 1:33.43    3 
 3 Sales, Barry  71 WWC 1:36.93    2 
 4 Burns, John  71 WWC 1:49.90    1 
 5 Wannell, Max  70 WWC 1:51.68    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Byrne, Jeffrey  75 WWF 1:32.56    4 
 2 Prchal, Frank  75 WWC 1:32.96    3 
 3 Tester, Barry  75 WLP 1:45.40    2 
 
 

Event 4 – 100m Butterfly - Women 
 

25-29  
 1 Yip, Rebecca  27 WAM 1:32.75    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Eisenhauer, Anna  31 WPC 1:16.37    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Griffiths, Delise  63 WOP 1:41.47    4 
 
 
Event 4 – 100m Butterfly - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Schelfhout, Jared  25 WWF 1:52.56    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Waldhart, Chris  43 WPC 1:09.98    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Raynes, Steve  51 WPC 1:38.82    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Scott, Geoffrey  57 WOP 2:09.90    4 
 
 

Event 5 – 50m Breaststroke - Women 
 

25-29  
 1 Jones, Jackie  29 WWF 45.56    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Taylor, Natalie  33 WPC 43.97    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Tuma, Lenka  38 WLP 59.43    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  46 WOP 41.73    4 
 2 Infante, Carol-Ann  49 WCR 44.09    3 
 3 Galilo, Bianca  46 WCR 55.56    2 
 4 Harrison, Tracey  45 WWC 1:04.18    1 
 

50-54  
 1 Gale, Karen  52 WWC 47.60    4 
 2 West, Gail  50 WWC 53.12    3 
 3 Earle, Susan  51 WWC 53.35    2 
 

55-59  
 1 Cragg, Linda  59 WAM 54.83    4 
 2 Phillips, Geraldine  57 WOP 1:00.02    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Murray, Janine  60 WWF 50.77    4 
 2 Croft, Heather  63 WAM 58.84    3 
 3 Barker, Lexie  61 WWF 1:09.12    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Roberts, Christine  68 WWC 1:01.00    4 
 2 Dunn, Liz  67 WAM 1:09.06    3 
 

75-79  
 1 Heath, Mary  76 WOP 1:13.50    4 

Event 5 – 50m Breaststroke - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Schelfhout, Jared  25 WWF 45.53    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Bouchere, Damien  31 WLP 36.90    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Milupi, Lubasi  36 WLP 40.03    4 
 2 Hathaway, Benjamin  39 WLP 46.53    3 
  

40-44  
 1 Lawrenson, Kieren  41 WWC 32.87    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Evans, Steve  52 WWC 44.49    4 
 2 West, Christopher  52 WWC 46.43    3 
 3 McCormack, Paul  53 WPC 50.75    2   

60-64  
 1 Cragg, Graham  61 WAM 39.50    4   

65-69  
 1 Croft, Charles  65 WAM 45.11    4 
 2 Van Eijndhoven, Frans  67 WWF 50.70    3 
 3 Vosbergen, Hans  68 WAM 53.80    2 
 

70-74  
 1 Sales, Barry  71 WWC 56.27    4 
 

75-79  
 1 Walsh, Vince  75 WWC 52.90    4 
 2 Prchal, Frank  75 WWC 53.93    3 
 3 Byrne, Jeffrey  75 WWF 55.61    2 
 4 Tester, Barry  75 WLP 1:15.85    1 
 
 
Event 6 – 50m Backstroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Kerman, Tess  24 WWC 40.90    4 
 2 Kerman, Amy  23 WWC 44.09    3 
  

25-29  
 1 Yip, Rebecca  27 WAM 41.86    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Eisenhauer, Anna  31 WPC 40.72    4 
 2 Spooner, Erin  33 WWC 43.46    3 
 3 Burch, Rowena  31 WAM 43.97    2 
 

35-39  
 1 Tuma, Lenka  38 WLP 1:01.08    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Blythe, Vanessa  42 WWC 46.28    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  49 WCR 38.94    4 
 2 Caruso, Gillian  47 WAM 43.01    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Wilkins, Fiona  52 WPC 50.96    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Kolomyjec, Irene  58 WWC 1:10.17    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Croft, Heather  63 WAM 1:05.70    4   

65-69  
 1 Roberts, Christine  68 WWC 55.94    4 
 2 Hardingham, June  67 WLP 1:26.05    3 
 

70-74  
 1 Morris, Toni  72 WOP 1:16.56    4 
 

75-79  
 1 Bird, Helen  78 WOP 47.43    4 
 2 Heath, Mary  76 WOP 1:18.90    3 
 
 
Event 6 – 50m Backstroke - Men 
 

35-39  
 1 Tarr, Bob  37 WPC 35.28    4 
 2 Hathaway, Benjamin  39 WLP 45.82    3 
 --- Dorney, Glenn  39 WLP DQ   



Event 6 – 50m Backstroke – Men cont’d 
 

45-49  
 1 Gibson, Colin  48 WAM 58.74    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Marais, Jason  53 WBP 40.28    4 
 2 Richards, Mark  50 WWC 53.34    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Potts, Geoff  61 WWC 38.42    4 
 2 Cragg, Graham  61 WAM 45.01    3 
 3 Barker, Ian  63 WWF 48.16    2 
 4 Langfield, Bill  62 WWF 59.03    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Kolomyjec, Christopher  65 WWC 59.56    4 
 2 Joyce, Bevan  67 WLP 1:00.41    3 
 

70-74  
 --- Hughes, James  70 UNAT X38.60   
 

75-79  
 1 Walsh, Vince  75 WWC 49.36    4 
 
 

Event 7 – 50m Butterfly - Women 
 

25-29  
 1 Jones, Jackie  29 WWF 42.62    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Eisenhauer, Anna  31 WPC 33.09    4 
 2 Taylor, Natalie  33 WPC 34.37    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Bergin, Lisa  41 WWC 36.39    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Caruso, Gillian  47 WAM 42.97    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Hart, Debbie  54 WWC 34.38    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Griffiths, Delise  63 WOP 42.27    4 
 

70-74  
 1 Wannell, Carrol  72 WWC 52.72    4 
 
 
Event 7 – 50m Butterfly - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Bouchere, Damien  31 WLP 31.27    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Muller, Andreas  38 WPC 30.52    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Levin, Malcolm  52 WPC 33.13    4 
 2 Power, Alan  53 WWC 33.91    3 
 3 Marais, Jason  53 WBP 34.04    2 
 

55-59  
 2 Roper, Garry  56 WWF 34.66    4 
 1 Plant, Colin  55 WBP 38.82    3 
 

65-69  
 1 Croft, Charles  65 WAM 59.94    4 
 

70-74  
 1 von Senger, Richard  72 WWC 49.43    4 
 2 Wannell, Max  70 WWC 1:14.69    3 
 
 
Event 8 – 50m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Kerman, Amy  23 WWC 36.20    4 
 2 Kerman, Tess  24 WWC 36.81    3 
 

25-29  
 1 Bell, Elise  28 WWC 37.82    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Taylor, Natalie  33 WPC 31.33    4 
 2 Burch, Rowena  31 WAM 35.20    3 
 3 Spooner, Erin  33 WWC 35.77    2 

Event 8 – 50m Freestyle – Women cont’d 
 

35-39  
 1 Tuma, Lenka  38 WLP 47.46    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Bergin, Lisa  41 WWC 31.63    4 
 2 Timmins, Andrea  41 WOP 36.06    3 
 3 Blythe, Vanessa  42 WWC 36.78    2 
 4 Gardiner, Jackie  41 WPC 38.52    1 
  

45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  46 WOP 34.34    4 
 2 Galilo, Bianca  46 WCR 50.25    3 
 3 Harrison, Tracey  45 WWC 50.63    2 
 

50-54  
 1 Hart, Debbie  54 WWC 33.21    4 
 2 Wilkins, Fiona  52 WPC 37.17    3 
 3 Ernst, Margaret  54 WWC 40.33    2 
 4 Earle, Susan  51 WWC 41.18    1 
 

55-59  
 1 Cragg, Linda  59 WAM 43.77    4 
 2 Kolomyjec, Irene  58 WWC 53.65    3   

60-64  
 1 Griffiths, Delise  63 WOP 38.75    4 
 2 Croft, Heather  63 WAM 50.53    3 
  

65-69  
 1 Roberts, Christine  68 WWC 45.65    4 
 2 Burns, Katrine  66 WWC 50.60    3 
 3 Dunn, Liz  67 WAM 50.96    2 
 4 Sales, Rhonda  67 WWC 51.28    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Wannell, Carrol  72 WWC 43.40    4 
 2 Morris, Toni  72 WOP 1:08.34    3 
 --- Elliott, Theresa  72 WCM X49.42   
 

75-79  
 1 Heath, Mary  76 WOP 1:02.92    4 
 
 

Event 8 – 50m Freestyle - Men 
 

35-39  
 1 Prchal, Jay  39 WWC 27.90    4 
 2 Muller, Andreas  38 WPC 29.33    3 
 3 Milupi, Lubasi  36 WLP 31.38    2 
 4 Dorney, Glenn  39 WLP 33.97    1 
  

40-44  
 1 Lawrenson, Kieren  41 WWC 26.72    4 
 2 O'Rourke, Kieran  42 WWF 49.90    3   

45-49  
 1 Gibson, Colin  48 WAM 37.66    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Levin, Malcolm  52 WPC 28.87    4 
 2 Power, Alan  53 WWC 32.34    3 
 3 Marais, Jason  53 WBP 34.64    2 
 4 Evans, Steve  52 WWC 34.78    1 
 5 West, Christopher  52 WWC 37.28    1 
 6 Richards, Mark  50 WWC 37.74    1 
 7 McCormack, Paul  53 WPC 43.90    1 
 8 Copland, Paul  53 WWF 45.02    1 
 

55-59  
 1 Kerman, Michael  57 WWC 32.28    4 
 2 Ernst, Jeffrey  56 WWC 36.68    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Potts, Geoff  61 WWC 30.92    4 
 2 Temby, Robert  64 WWC 34.41    3 
 3 Langfield, Bill  62 WWF 39.46    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Vosbergen, Hans  68 WAM 42.75    4 
 2 Joyce, Bevan  67 WLP 44.43    3 
 3 Kolomyjec, Christopher  65 WWC 44.87    2 



Event 8 – 50m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 
 

70-74  
 1 Davies, David  71 WCR 32.65    4 
 2 von Senger, Richard  72 WWC 41.77    3 
 3 Sales, Barry  71 WWC 42.16    2 
 4 Burns, John  71 WWC 44.85    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Walsh, Vince  75 WWC 37.54    4 
 2 Prchal, Frank  75 WWC 40.73    3 
 3 Byrne, Jeffrey  75 WWF 41.28    2 
 4 Tester, Barry  75 WLP 45.26    1 
 
 
Event 9 – 4 x 50m Mixed Freestyle Relay 
 

120-159  
 1 Perth City   2:07.16    8 
 1) Muller, Andreas M38 2) Eisenhauer, Anna W31 
 3) Taylor, Natalie W33 4) Levin, Malcolm M52 

 2 Westcoast   2:16.31    6 
 1) Lawrenson, Kieren M41 2) Kerman, Amy W23 
 3) Bell, Elise W28 4) Prchal, Jay M39 
  
160-199  
 1 Westcoast   2:17.65    8 
 1) Kerman, Michael M57 2) Bergin, Lisa W41 
 3) Spooner, Erin W33 4) Power, Alan M53 

 2 Perth City   2:28.03    6 
 1) Wilkins, Fiona W52 2) McCormack, Paul M53 
 3) O'Brien, Lizzie W31 4) Tarr, Bob M37 

 3 Whitford   2:30.78    4 
 1) Schelfhout, Jared M25 2) Jones, Jackie W29 
 3) Murray, Janine W60 4) Langfield, Bill M62 

 --- Westcoast  B x2:28.43   
 1) Kerman, Tess W24 2) West, Christopher M52 
 3) Blythe, Vanessa W42 4) Evans, Steve M52 
  
200-239  
 1 Armadale   2:22.34    8 
 1) Burch, Rowena W31 2) Croft, Charles M65 
 3) Yip, Rebecca W27 4) Cragg, Graham M61 

 2 Westcoast   2:25.59    6 
 1) Hart, Debbie W54 2) Temby, Robert M64 
 3) Gale, Karen W52 4) Potts, Geoff M61 

 3 Leisurepark   3:14.84    4 
 1) Joyce, Bevan M67 2) Hardingham, June W67 
 3) Tuma, Lenka W38 4) Dorney, Glenn M39 

 --- Westcoast  B x2:44.78   
 1) Burns, John M71 2) West, Gail W50 
 3) Ernst, Margaret W54 4) Ernst, Jeffrey M56 

 --- Armadale  B x2:49.50   
 1) Caruso, Gillian W47 2) Vosbergen, Hans M68 
 3) Cragg, Linda W59 4) Gibson, Colin M48 

  
240-279  
 1 Westcoast   3:14.57    8 
 1) Kolomyjec, Christopher M65 2) Burns, Katrine W66 
 3) Kolomyjec, Irene W58 4) Sales, Barry M71 

  
280-319  
 1 Westcoast   2:54.72    8 
 1) Walsh, Vince M75 2) Wannell, Carrol W72 
 3) Roberts, Christine W68 4) Prchal, Frank M75 
 

Event 10 – 4 x 50m Mixed Medley Relay 
 

120-159  
 1 Perth City   2:30.48    8 
 1) Tarr, Bob M37 2) Taylor, Natalie W33 
 3) Eisenhauer, Anna W31 4) Levin, Malcolm M52 

 2 Westcoast   2:35.33    6 
 1) Kerman, Tess W24 2) Lawrenson, Kieren M41 
 3) Prchal, Jay M39 4) Kerman, Amy W23 
  
160-199  
 1 Armadale   2:44.62    8 
 1) Caruso, Gillian W47 2) Cragg, Graham M61 
 3) Yip, Rebecca W27 4) Croft, Charles M65 

 2 Westcoast   2:45.81    6 
 1) Spooner, Erin W33 2) West, Christopher M52 
 3) Bergin, Lisa W41 4) Kerman, Michael M57 

 3 Perth City   2:50.71    4 
 1) Raynes, Steve M51 2) Gardiner, Jackie W41 
 3) Muller, Andreas M38 4) O'Brien, Lizzie W31 

 4 Leisurepark   3:26.34    2 
 1) Tuma, Lenka W38 2) Milupi, Lubasi M36 
 3) Bouchere, Damien M31 4) Hardingham, June W67 

 --- Westcoast  B x2:55.33   
 1) Blythe, Vanessa W42 2) West, Gail W50 
 3) Power, Alan M53 4) Evans, Steve M52 
  
200-239  
 1 Armadale   3:21.65    8 
 1) Gibson, Colin M48 2) Vosbergen, Hans M68 
 3) Burch, Rowena W31 4) Cragg, Linda W59 
  
240-279  
 1 Westcoast   4:26.48    8 
 1) Kolomyjec, Irene W58 2) Burns, John M71 
 3) Wannell, Max M70 4) Burns, Katrine W66 
  
280-319  
 1 Westcoast   3:35.80    8 
 1) Roberts, Christine W68 2) Walsh, Vince M75 
 3) Wannell, Carrol W72 4) von Senger, Richard M72 

 


